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Aston Martin Owner's Club Figure of Eight Curborough Sprint

PRACTICE 1

14 - Bentley Drivers Club, Group B

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 31 Vernon  MOORE Bentley Mark 6 Special 4.02 N/S 51.97 78.4mph 76.33

23 - LoTRDC - Production Class 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 34 Kim ADAMS Lotus Elise Si 2.50 N/S 44.67 90.1mph 66.80
2 35 Tim HARDWICKE Lotus Elise 2.72 N/S 45.55 86.7mph 67.77
3 36 Andy PIDGEON Lotus Elise 2.78 N/S 49.81 78.2mph 74.65
4 37 Adam RUCK Lotus Elise 2.81 N/S 52.49 76.6mph 77.50
5 39 Jonathan HYDON Lotus Elise 2.59 N/S 53.32 79.6mph 78.95
6 38 Karen HARVEY Lotus Elise 2.50 77.6mph 57.30 N/S FAIL

24 - LoTRDC - Production Class 2

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 42 Richard HARDWICKE Lotus Elise 340R 2.74 N/S 45.98 94.7mph 68.22
2 44 Glyn DAVIES Lotus Elise 2.73 N/S 47.12 88.7mph 69.82
3 43 Colin COOLEY Lotus Elise 2.52 N/S 48.77 91.3mph 72.22

25 - A(i) Road Cars - Series Production – Saloon & Sports Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 49 Paul WEST Mazda MX5 2.82 N/S 51.90 69.2mph 78.60
2 48 Robert OWEN Austin Healey Frogeye Sprite 3.04 N/S 51.46 74.5mph 79.23

26 - A(ii) Road Cars - Series Production – Saloon & Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 53 Richard MASON Austin Healey 3000 Mk2 3.09 N/S 50.14 73.8mph 75.09

2A - Aston Martin DB1 to DBS3 - Standard Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 14 Nigel GRICE Aston Martin DB2/4 2.93 N/S 53.89 70.5mph 80.77
2 12 Tim STAMPER Aston Martin DB2/4 3.21 N/S 54.57 65.0mph 82.20
3 11 Iain MUIR Aston Martin DB2/4 3.12 N/S 55.46 65.2mph 83.82

32 - F Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc and Sport Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 56 John BRADBURN Radical Prosport 2.72 N/S 40.51 101.2mph 59.80
2 756 Colin QUIGLEY Radical Prosport 2.31 N/S 41.61 101.2mph 61.42
3 55 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 2.74 N/S 41.54 102.1mph 61.76

39 - K(ii) Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc - forced induction cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 58 Glyn SKETCHLEY Force  TT 2.66 N/S 41.87 118.3mph 61.39

4A - Aston Martin Newport Pagnell V8's to Bloxham DB7 - Standard Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 17 Mark CHANDLER Aston Martin DB7 2.96 N/S 51.87 86.3mph 76.34
2 18 Richard BUTLER Aston Martin DB7 3.16 N/S 56.76 67.9mph 85.35

5B - All Gaydon Production Cars - Modified Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 20 Peter HOUSE AM Vantage 2.91 N/S 47.78 79.6mph 70.83
2 21 Guy STAUDT Aston Martin Vantage V8 3.20 N/S 48.49 93.5mph 71.82
3 22 Tom WHITTAKER Aston Martin Vantage GT4 3.54 N/S 48.63 74.8mph 72.97

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 11:44 Sunday, 18 September 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 18/09/2022  Start: 09:28  Finish: 10:15
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Curborough "Figure of Eight Course": 0.9118 miles



Aston Martin Owner's Club Figure of Eight Curborough Sprint

PRACTICE 1

6 - AMOC Members, Road Cars Sports cars, GT & saloon cars, up to 2 litres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 25 Felix STAMPER BMW  Z4 3.39 N/S 65.02 61.1mph 95.47

8 - AMOC Members, Road Cars Sports cars, GT & saloon cars over 2 litres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 28 Andrew FORRET BMW  325i 3.28 N/S 51.47 77.9mph 76.82

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 11:44 Sunday, 18 September 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 18/09/2022  Start: 09:28  Finish: 10:15
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Curborough "Figure of Eight Course": 0.9118 miles



Aston Martin Owner's Club Figure of Eight Curborough Sprint

PRACTICE COMBINED - COMBINED RESULTS

14 - Bentley Drivers Club, Group B

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 31 Vernon  MOORE Bentley Mark 6 Special 76.33 FAIL 76.33

23 - LoTRDC - Production Class 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 35 Tim HARDWICKE Lotus Elise 67.77 64.63 64.63

2 34 Kim ADAMS Lotus Elise Si 66.80 64.74 64.74

3 37 Adam RUCK Lotus Elise 77.50 70.72 70.72

4 38 Karen HARVEY Lotus Elise FAIL 72.89 72.89

5 36 Andy PIDGEON Lotus Elise 74.65 73.56 73.56

6 39 Jonathan HYDON Lotus Elise 78.95 74.11 74.11

24 - LoTRDC - Production Class 2

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 44 Glyn DAVIES Lotus Elise 69.82 66.06 66.06

2 42 Richard HARDWICKE Lotus Elise 340R 68.22 66.87 66.87

3 43 Colin COOLEY Lotus Elise 72.22 71.48 71.48

25 - A(i) Road Cars - Series Production – Saloon & Sports Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 48 Robert OWEN Austin Healey Frogeye Sprite 79.23 76.72 76.72

2 49 Paul WEST Mazda MX5 78.60 77.34 77.34

26 - A(ii) Road Cars - Series Production – Saloon & Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 53 Richard MASON Austin Healey 3000 Mk2 75.09 69.63 69.63

2A - Aston Martin DB1 to DBS3 - Standard Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 14 Nigel GRICE Aston Martin DB2/4 80.77 79.55 79.55

2 12 Tim STAMPER Aston Martin DB2/4 82.20 80.99 80.99

3 11 Iain MUIR Aston Martin DB2/4 83.82 82.35 82.35

32 - F Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc and Sport Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 56 John BRADBURN Radical Prosport 59.80 56.63 56.63

2 55 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 61.76 59.66 59.66

3 756 Colin QUIGLEY Radical Prosport 61.42 61.69 61.42

39 - K(ii) Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc - forced induction cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 58 Glyn SKETCHLEY Force  TT 61.39 FAIL 61.39

4A - Aston Martin Newport Pagnell V8's to Bloxham DB7 - Standard Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 17 Mark CHANDLER Aston Martin DB7 76.34 71.56 71.56

2 18 Richard BUTLER Aston Martin DB7 85.35 81.04 81.04

5B - All Gaydon Production Cars - Modified Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 22 Tom WHITTAKER Aston Martin Vantage GT4 72.97 69.15 69.15

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 11:48 Sunday, 18 September 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Curborough "Figure of Eight Course": 0.9118 miles

http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com


Aston Martin Owner's Club Figure of Eight Curborough Sprint

PRACTICE COMBINED - COMBINED RESULTS

5B - All Gaydon Production Cars - Modified Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

2 20 Peter HOUSE AM Vantage 70.83 70.15 70.15

3 21 Guy STAUDT Aston Martin Vantage V8 71.82 70.20 70.20

6 - AMOC Members, Road Cars Sports cars, GT & saloon cars, up to 2 litres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 25 Felix STAMPER BMW  Z4 95.47 82.92 82.92

8 - AMOC Members, Road Cars Sports cars, GT & saloon cars over 2 litres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 28 Andrew FORRET BMW  325i 76.82 74.69 74.69

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 11:48 Sunday, 18 September 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Curborough "Figure of Eight Course": 0.9118 miles

http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com


Aston Martin Owner's Club Figure of Eight Curborough Sprint

PRACTICE 2

14 - Bentley Drivers Club, Group B

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 31 Vernon  MOORE Bentley Mark 6 Special 2.90 N/S 56.75 79.0mph FAIL

23 - LoTRDC - Production Class 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 35 Tim HARDWICKE Lotus Elise 2.61 N/S 42.98 88.4mph 64.63

2 34 Kim ADAMS Lotus Elise Si 2.45 N/S 43.17 90.1mph 64.74

3 37 Adam RUCK Lotus Elise 2.61 N/S 47.57 88.0mph 70.72

4 38 Karen HARVEY Lotus Elise 2.44 N/S 49.43 88.0mph 72.89

5 36 Andy PIDGEON Lotus Elise 2.75 N/S 49.29 78.4mph 73.56

6 39 Jonathan HYDON Lotus Elise 2.63 N/S 50.11 81.6mph 74.11

24 - LoTRDC - Production Class 2

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 44 Glyn DAVIES Lotus Elise 2.58 N/S 43.89 89.4mph 66.06

2 42 Richard HARDWICKE Lotus Elise 340R 2.68 N/S 44.78 92.8mph 66.87

3 43 Colin COOLEY Lotus Elise 2.58 N/S 48.25 92.4mph 71.48

25 - A(i) Road Cars - Series Production – Saloon & Sports Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 48 Robert OWEN Austin Healey Frogeye Sprite 2.89 N/S 51.30 74.8mph 76.72

2 49 Paul WEST Mazda MX5 2.85 N/S 51.64 70.1mph 77.34

26 - A(ii) Road Cars - Series Production – Saloon & Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 53 Richard MASON Austin Healey 3000 Mk2 2.96 N/S 46.90 89.8mph 69.63

2A - Aston Martin DB1 to DBS3 - Standard Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 14 Nigel GRICE Aston Martin DB2/4 2.97 N/S 52.88 71.0mph 79.55

2 12 Tim STAMPER Aston Martin DB2/4 3.12 N/S 53.43 64.4mph 80.99

3 11 Iain MUIR Aston Martin DB2/4 3.03 N/S 54.36 65.5mph 82.35

32 - F Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc and Sport Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 56 John BRADBURN Radical Prosport 2.42 N/S 38.05 105.0mph 56.63

2 55 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 2.85 N/S 39.80 103.5mph 59.66

3 756 Colin QUIGLEY Radical Prosport 2.21 N/S 41.51 103.0mph 61.69

39 - K(ii) Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc - forced induction cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 58 Glyn SKETCHLEY Force  TT 2.48 N/S 38.14 41.8mph FAIL

4A - Aston Martin Newport Pagnell V8's to Bloxham DB7 - Standard Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 17 Mark CHANDLER Aston Martin DB7 2.90 N/S 48.08 87.3mph 71.56

2 18 Richard BUTLER Aston Martin DB7 3.07 N/S 54.47 76.8mph 81.04

5B - All Gaydon Production Cars - Modified Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 22 Tom WHITTAKER Aston Martin Vantage GT4 3.05 N/S 46.74 96.0mph 69.15

2 20 Peter HOUSE AM Vantage 2.93 N/S 47.03 94.7mph 70.15

3 21 Guy STAUDT Aston Martin Vantage V8 3.11 N/S 47.09 93.9mph 70.20

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 11:48 Sunday, 18 September 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 18/09/2022  Start: 10:24  Finish: 11:06

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Curborough "Figure of Eight Course": 0.9118 miles

http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com


Aston Martin Owner's Club Figure of Eight Curborough Sprint

PRACTICE 2

6 - AMOC Members, Road Cars Sports cars, GT & saloon cars, up to 2 litres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 25 Felix STAMPER BMW  Z4 2.88 N/S 55.32 71.6mph 82.92

8 - AMOC Members, Road Cars Sports cars, GT & saloon cars over 2 litres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 28 Andrew FORRET BMW  325i 2.99 N/S 49.85 77.6mph 74.69

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 11:48 Sunday, 18 September 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 18/09/2022  Start: 10:24  Finish: 11:06

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Curborough "Figure of Eight Course": 0.9118 miles

http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com


Aston Martin Owner's Club Figure of Eight Curborough Sprint

TIMED RUN 1

14 - Bentley Drivers Club, Group B

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 31 Vernon  MOORE Bentley Mark 6 Special 2.86 N/S 48.89 80.1mph 72.42

23 - LoTRDC - Production Class 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 35 Tim HARDWICKE Lotus Elise 2.58 N/S 42.37 87.3mph 63.89
2 34 Kim ADAMS Lotus Elise Si 2.34 N/S 43.57 90.1mph 65.42
3 37 Adam RUCK Lotus Elise 2.57 N/S 45.89 87.3mph 68.85
4 38 Karen HARVEY Lotus Elise 2.40 N/S 47.58 88.7mph 70.99
5 39 Jonathan HYDON Lotus Elise 2.71 N/S 47.99 85.3mph 71.35
6 36 Andy PIDGEON Lotus Elise 2.50 N/S 49.28 78.7mph 73.58

24 - LoTRDC - Production Class 2

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 42 Richard HARDWICKE Lotus Elise 340R 2.62 N/S 43.76 93.9mph 65.22
2 44 Glyn DAVIES Lotus Elise 2.53 N/S 43.84 87.3mph 65.98
3 43 Colin COOLEY Lotus Elise 2.53 N/S 47.77 90.1mph 70.81

25 - A(i) Road Cars - Series Production – Saloon & Sports Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 48 Robert OWEN Austin Healey Frogeye Sprite 2.79 N/S 50.32 80.4mph 75.45
2 49 Paul WEST Mazda MX5 2.94 N/S 50.45 69.6mph 76.74

26 - A(ii) Road Cars - Series Production – Saloon & Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 53 Richard MASON Austin Healey 3000 Mk2 2.94 N/S 46.67 91.6mph 69.26

2A - Aston Martin DB1 to DBS3 - Standard Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 14 Nigel GRICE Aston Martin DB2/4 2.98 N/S 52.74 70.5mph 79.30
2 12 Tim STAMPER Aston Martin DB2/4 3.06 N/S 52.28 65.7mph 79.43
3 11 Iain MUIR Aston Martin DB2/4 3.12 N/S 53.41 66.3mph 81.18

32 - F Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc and Sport Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 56 John BRADBURN Radical Prosport 2.43 N/S 37.63 104.0mph 56.38
2 55 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 2.53 N/S 39.42 105.5mph 58.82
3 756 Colin QUIGLEY Radical Prosport 5.09 N/S N/S N/S FAIL

39 - K(ii) Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc - forced induction cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 58 Glyn SKETCHLEY Force  TT 2.28 N/S 37.35 124.2mph 55.34

4A - Aston Martin Newport Pagnell V8's to Bloxham DB7 - Standard Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 17 Mark CHANDLER Aston Martin DB7 2.73 N/S 47.25 90.9mph 72.03
2 18 Richard BUTLER Aston Martin DB7 3.20 N/S 52.38 77.4mph 77.98

5B - All Gaydon Production Cars - Modified Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 22 Tom WHITTAKER Aston Martin Vantage GT4 3.06 N/S 46.03 97.2mph 67.85
2 21 Guy STAUDT Aston Martin Vantage V8 3.03 N/S 46.87 93.2mph 69.76
3 20 Peter HOUSE AM Vantage 2.73 N/S 47.19 N/S FAIL

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 12:06 Sunday, 18 September 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 18/09/2022  Start: 11:08  Finish: 12:06
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Curborough "Figure of Eight Course": 0.9118 miles



Aston Martin Owner's Club Figure of Eight Curborough Sprint

TIMED RUN 1

6 - AMOC Members, Road Cars Sports cars, GT & saloon cars, up to 2 litres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 25 Felix STAMPER BMW  Z4 2.84 N/S 53.68 67.1mph 82.25

8 - AMOC Members, Road Cars Sports cars, GT & saloon cars over 2 litres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 28 Andrew FORRET BMW  325i 2.95 N/S 49.68 78.2mph 74.21

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 12:06 Sunday, 18 September 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 18/09/2022  Start: 11:08  Finish: 12:06
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Curborough "Figure of Eight Course": 0.9118 miles



Aston Martin Owner's Club Figure of Eight Curborough Sprint

COMBINED - COMBINED RESULTS

14 - Bentley Drivers Club, Group B

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 31 Vernon  MOORE Bentley Mark 6 Special 72.42 77.55 72.42

23 - LoTRDC - Production Class 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 35 Tim HARDWICKE Lotus Elise 63.89 63.60 63.60
2 34 Kim ADAMS Lotus Elise Si 65.42 65.09 65.09
3 37 Adam RUCK Lotus Elise 68.85 68.42 68.42
4 38 Karen HARVEY Lotus Elise 70.99 69.00 69.00
5 39 Jonathan HYDON Lotus Elise 71.35 72.06 71.35
6 36 Andy PIDGEON Lotus Elise 73.58 72.54 72.54

24 - LoTRDC - Production Class 2

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 42 Richard HARDWICKE Lotus Elise 340R 65.22 64.28 64.28
2 44 Glyn DAVIES Lotus Elise 65.98 FAIL 65.98
3 43 Colin COOLEY Lotus Elise 70.81 69.68 69.68

25 - A(i) Road Cars - Series Production – Saloon & Sports Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 48 Robert OWEN Austin Healey Frogeye Sprite 75.45 74.94 74.94
2 49 Paul WEST Mazda MX5 76.74 76.35 76.35

26 - A(ii) Road Cars - Series Production – Saloon & Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 53 Richard MASON Austin Healey 3000 Mk2 69.26 69.43 69.26

2A - Aston Martin DB1 to DBS3 - Standard Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 14 Nigel GRICE Aston Martin DB2/4 79.30 79.85 79.30
2 12 Tim STAMPER Aston Martin DB2/4 79.43 79.73 79.43
3 11 Iain MUIR Aston Martin DB2/4 81.18 81.17 81.17

32 - F Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc and Sport Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 56 John BRADBURN Radical Prosport 56.38 N/S 56.38
2 55 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 58.82 59.38 58.82
3 756 Colin QUIGLEY Radical Prosport FAIL N/S FAIL

39 - K(ii) Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc - forced induction cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 58 Glyn SKETCHLEY Force  TT 55.34 53.79 53.79

4A - Aston Martin Newport Pagnell V8's to Bloxham DB7 - Standard Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 17 Mark CHANDLER Aston Martin DB7 72.03 71.40 71.40
2 18 Richard BUTLER Aston Martin DB7 77.98 78.72 77.98

5B - All Gaydon Production Cars - Modified Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 22 Tom WHITTAKER Aston Martin Vantage GT4 67.85 67.48 67.48

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 13:51 Sunday, 18 September 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Curborough "Figure of Eight Course": 0.9118 miles



Aston Martin Owner's Club Figure of Eight Curborough Sprint

COMBINED - COMBINED RESULTS

5B - All Gaydon Production Cars - Modified Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

2 21 Guy STAUDT Aston Martin Vantage V8 69.76 69.28 69.28
3 20 Peter HOUSE AM Vantage FAIL 69.81 69.81

6 - AMOC Members, Road Cars Sports cars, GT & saloon cars, up to 2 litres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 25 Felix STAMPER BMW  Z4 82.25 80.39 80.39

8 - AMOC Members, Road Cars Sports cars, GT & saloon cars over 2 litres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 28 Andrew FORRET BMW  325i 74.21 73.27 73.27

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 13:51 Sunday, 18 September 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Curborough "Figure of Eight Course": 0.9118 miles



Aston Martin Owner's Club Figure of Eight Curborough Sprint

TIMED RUN 2

14 - Bentley Drivers Club, Group B

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 31 Vernon  MOORE Bentley Mark 6 Special 2.92 N/S 46.54 77.4mph 77.55

23 - LoTRDC - Production Class 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 35 Tim HARDWICKE Lotus Elise 2.68 N/S 42.19 86.7mph 63.60
2 34 Kim ADAMS Lotus Elise Si 2.54 N/S 43.53 90.5mph 65.09
3 37 Adam RUCK Lotus Elise 2.50 N/S 45.53 88.4mph 68.42
4 38 Karen HARVEY Lotus Elise 2.35 N/S 46.01 88.0mph 69.00
5 39 Jonathan HYDON Lotus Elise 2.55 N/S 47.70 78.7mph 72.06
6 36 Andy PIDGEON Lotus Elise 2.65 N/S 48.34 78.2mph 72.54

24 - LoTRDC - Production Class 2

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 42 Richard HARDWICKE Lotus Elise 340R 2.68 N/S 42.82 92.0mph 64.28
2 43 Colin COOLEY Lotus Elise 2.60 N/S 47.15 94.3mph 69.68
3 44 Glyn DAVIES Lotus Elise 2.42 N/S 43.46 87.0mph FAIL

25 - A(i) Road Cars - Series Production – Saloon & Sports Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 48 Robert OWEN Austin Healey Frogeye Sprite 2.85 N/S 50.03 77.9mph 74.94
2 49 Paul WEST Mazda MX5 2.84 N/S 50.40 71.0mph 76.35

26 - A(ii) Road Cars - Series Production – Saloon & Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 53 Richard MASON Austin Healey 3000 Mk2 2.96 N/S 47.04 90.1mph 69.43

2A - Aston Martin DB1 to DBS3 - Standard Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 12 Tim STAMPER Aston Martin DB2/4 3.05 N/S 52.63 66.3mph 79.73
2 14 Nigel GRICE Aston Martin DB2/4 2.93 N/S 53.07 71.0mph 79.85
3 11 Iain MUIR Aston Martin DB2/4 3.22 N/S 53.40 65.4mph 81.17

32 - F Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc and Sport Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 55 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 2.51 N/S 39.70 104.5mph 59.38

39 - K(ii) Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc - forced induction cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 58 Glyn SKETCHLEY Force  TT 2.26 N/S 36.46 130.0mph 53.79

4A - Aston Martin Newport Pagnell V8's to Bloxham DB7 - Standard Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 17 Mark CHANDLER Aston Martin DB7 2.88 N/S 47.91 89.8mph 71.40
2 18 Richard BUTLER Aston Martin DB7 3.40 N/S 53.07 79.3mph 78.72

5B - All Gaydon Production Cars - Modified Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 22 Tom WHITTAKER Aston Martin Vantage GT4 3.23 N/S 45.38 96.4mph 67.48
2 21 Guy STAUDT Aston Martin Vantage V8 3.09 N/S 46.56 93.5mph 69.28
3 20 Peter HOUSE AM Vantage 2.77 N/S 46.95 90.1mph 69.81

6 - AMOC Members, Road Cars Sports cars, GT & saloon cars, up to 2 litres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 13:50 Sunday, 18 September 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 18/09/2022  Start: 13:06  Finish: 13:47
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Curborough "Figure of Eight Course": 0.9118 miles



Aston Martin Owner's Club Figure of Eight Curborough Sprint

TIMED RUN 2

1 25 Felix STAMPER BMW  Z4 2.79 N/S 52.89 71.4mph 80.39

8 - AMOC Members, Road Cars Sports cars, GT & saloon cars over 2 litres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 28 Andrew FORRET BMW  325i 2.78 N/S 48.75 76.8mph 73.27

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 13:50 Sunday, 18 September 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 18/09/2022  Start: 13:06  Finish: 13:47
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Curborough "Figure of Eight Course": 0.9118 miles



Aston Martin Owner's Club Figure of Eight Curborough Sprint

TIMED RUN 3

14 - Bentley Drivers Club, Group B

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 31 Vernon  MOORE Bentley Mark 6 Special 2.71 N/S 47.38 79.6mph 71.20

25 - A(i) Road Cars - Series Production – Saloon & Sports Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 48 Robert OWEN Austin Healey Frogeye Sprite 2.70 N/S 50.18 76.0mph 75.30
2 49 Paul WEST Mazda MX5 2.83 N/S 50.06 70.7mph 76.28

26 - A(ii) Road Cars - Series Production – Saloon & Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 53 Richard MASON Austin Healey 3000 Mk2 2.84 N/S 46.18 92.4mph 68.78

2A - Aston Martin DB1 to DBS3 - Standard Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 14 Nigel GRICE Aston Martin DB2/4 2.87 N/S 53.19 71.6mph 79.64
2 12 Tim STAMPER Aston Martin DB2/4 3.18 N/S 52.78 67.1mph 79.83
3 11 Iain MUIR Aston Martin DB2/4 3.12 N/S 54.50 65.0mph 82.96

32 - F Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc and Sport Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 55 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 2.49 N/S 39.12 106.0mph 58.51

4A - Aston Martin Newport Pagnell V8's to Bloxham DB7 - Standard Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 17 Mark CHANDLER Aston Martin DB7 2.84 N/S 46.95 85.3mph 70.98
2 18 Richard BUTLER Aston Martin DB7 3.18 N/S 58.37 63.1mph 86.68

5B - All Gaydon Production Cars - Modified Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 22 Tom WHITTAKER Aston Martin Vantage GT4 3.05 N/S 45.11 96.0mph 67.19
2 21 Guy STAUDT Aston Martin Vantage V8 3.06 N/S 46.62 93.9mph 69.39
3 20 Peter HOUSE AM Vantage 2.82 N/S 52.14 88.0mph 76.46

6 - AMOC Members, Road Cars Sports cars, GT & saloon cars, up to 2 litres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 25 Felix STAMPER BMW  Z4 2.88 N/S 52.36 70.3mph FAIL

8 - AMOC Members, Road Cars Sports cars, GT & saloon cars over 2 litres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 28 Andrew FORRET BMW  325i 2.94 N/S 49.92 78.7mph 74.28

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 1 Printed - 14:12 Sunday, 18 September 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 18/09/2022  Start: 13:48  Finish: 14:12
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Curborough "Figure of Eight Course": 0.9118 miles



Aston Martin Owner's Club Figure of Eight Curborough Sprint

TIMED RUN 4

14 - Bentley Drivers Club, Group B

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 31 Vernon  MOORE Bentley Mark 6 Special 2.59 N/S 46.45 56.2mph FAIL

25 - A(i) Road Cars - Series Production – Saloon & Sports Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 48 Robert OWEN Austin Healey Frogeye Sprite 2.70 N/S 49.44 75.3mph 74.23
2 49 Paul WEST Mazda MX5 2.88 N/S 49.99 71.0mph 75.50

26 - A(ii) Road Cars - Series Production – Saloon & Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 53 Richard MASON Austin Healey 3000 Mk2 2.91 N/S 46.74 91.3mph 69.71

5B - All Gaydon Production Cars - Modified Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 21 Guy STAUDT Aston Martin Vantage V8 3.27 N/S 46.04 94.3mph 68.29
2 20 Peter HOUSE AM Vantage 2.63 N/S 48.36 92.8mph FAIL

6 - AMOC Members, Road Cars Sports cars, GT & saloon cars, up to 2 litres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 25 Felix STAMPER BMW  Z4 3.00 N/S 52.74 72.1mph 78.86

8 - AMOC Members, Road Cars Sports cars, GT & saloon cars over 2 litres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 28 Andrew FORRET BMW  325i 2.76 N/S 49.23 78.4mph 73.71

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 1 Printed - 14:33 Sunday, 18 September 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 18/09/2022  Start: 14:14  Finish: 14:32
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Curborough "Figure of Eight Course": 0.9118 miles



Aston Martin Owner's Club Figure of Eight Curborough Sprint

TIMED RUN 5

5B - All Gaydon Production Cars - Modified Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 20 Peter HOUSE AM Vantage 2.61 N/S 47.99 90.1mph 71.71

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 1 Printed - 14:38 Sunday, 18 September 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 18/09/2022  Start: 14:33  Finish: 00:00
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Curborough "Figure of Eight Course": 0.9118 miles
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